
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2233
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
RAILWAY OVERBRIDGE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 7
RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have sanctioned the construction of Railway Overbridge on National Highway No. 7 on BoT basis on the recommendation of Madhya Pradesh Public Works Department;

(b) if so, whether tenders have been invited for the construction of this overbridge; and

(c) if so, the time by which the construction of this overbridge is likely to be begun and completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) Ministry on recommendation of Madhya Pradesh Public Works Department has sanctioned proposal for construction of Katni bypass on NH-7 on Built Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis, which includes construction of a Road Over Bridge (ROB). Work on the bypass has been awarded.

(c) The Bypass including the ROB is targetted to be completed by the end of 2004.
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